
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037580-2023 

Contract

Barnsley IoT Project ABANDONMENT NOTICE

Barnsley College

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037580
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041db7  
Published 20 December 2023, 7:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley College

Church Street

BARNSLEY

S702YW

Contact

Paul Langton

Email

p.langton@barnsley.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1226216331

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037580-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037580-2023
mailto:p.langton@barnsley.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10000536

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Barnsley IoT Project ABANDONMENT NOTICE

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This is a notice of abandonment of this procurement. In accordance with Regulation 551B
of Public Contract Regulations 2015 the Authority no longer intends to continue with the
procurement of this construction contract based on the competition procedure with
negotiation.

Pursuant to F01: Prior information notice Publication reference: 2023/S 000-035225
published on 29/11/2023. Therefore the Authority will not be awarding any contract
pursuant to this notice.

However the Authority does intend to to commence procurement of this contract based on
the Restricted Procedure. An F02: Contract notice, Publication reference: 2023/S
000-037571 has been published on FTS on 20/12/2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a notice of abandonment of this procurement. In accordance with Regulation 551B
of Public Contract Regulations 2015 the Authority no longer intends to continue with the
procurement of this construction contract based on the competition procedure with
negotiation.

Pursuant to F01: Prior information notice Publication reference: 2023/S 000-035225
published on 29/11/2023. Therefore the Authority will not be awarding any contract
pursuant to this notice.

However the Authority does intend to to commence procurement of this contract based on
the Restricted Procedure. An F02: Contract notice, Publication reference: 2023/S
000-037571 has been published on FTS on 20/12/2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035225

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/035225-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Barnsley College

Barnsley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T17:39:30+0000
	TCPDF




